Recei ved: 03/26/ 2004

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Initial Effective Date: April 1, 2004

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Leaf No. 228
Revision: 1

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 (Continued)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont'd)

(d) Economic Incentives. (Cont'd)

(3) Economic Development Zone Incentive: (Cont'd)

Superseding Revision: 0

The incentive rate for such qualified load billed at ERO or VRO may change monthly due to the fluctuating
Transition Charge. An Economic Incentive Rate (EIR) Statement setting forth the monthly incentive rates for each
rate option will be filed with the Public Service Commission on not less than three (3) days' notice prior to the first
day of each month. Such statement can be found at the end of this Schedule (PSC 120 - Electricity).

The quaified incented load will be billed at the following applicable BRO, VRO, or ERO rates:

NY SEG Fixed Price (BRO)*:

VOLTAGE

Effective Date*

SECONDARY
S.C. 7-1 DISTRIBUTION

01/01/03

04/01/03

10/01/03

04/01/04

Customer Charge

$1091

$1091

$1091

$1091

Demand Charge

(All kilowatts, per kW)
On-Pesk Service
Off-Peak Service

$6.24
N/A

$6.24
N/A

$6.24
N/A

$6.24
N/A

Energy Charge

(All kilowatt-hours, per kWh)
On-Pesk Service

Off-Peak Service

$0.08130
$0.06529

$0.09332
$0.07818

$0.08602
$0.07416

$0.09049
$0.08097

Reactive Charge
Resactive kilovolt-ampere
hours, per billing reactive
kilovolt-ampere hour

$0.00095

$0.00095

$0.00095

$0.00095

* These rates may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each year, as explained in Rate

Choices Available to Customers, NY SEG Fixed Price (BRO), in this Service Classification.

Issued in compliance with Order in Case 01-E-0359 dated November 22, 2002.

ISSUED BY: JamesA. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New Y ork

Cancel l ed by 2 Rev.

Leaf No. 228 Effective 10/01/ 2004

CANCELLED
04/ 01/ 2004



