PSC No: 120 - Electricity New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Initial Effective Date: April 1, 2004 Leaf No. 228 Revision: 1 Superseding Revision: 0

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 7 (Continued)

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: (Cont'd)

(d) Economic Incentives: (Cont'd)

(3) Economic Development Zone Incentive: (Cont'd)

The incentive rate for such qualified load billed at ERO or VRO may change monthly due to the fluctuating Transition Charge. An Economic Incentive Rate (EIR) Statement setting forth the monthly incentive rates for each rate option will be filed with the Public Service Commission on not less than three (3) days' notice prior to the first day of each month. Such statement can be found at the end of this Schedule (PSC 120 - Electricity).

The qualified incented load will be billed at the following applicable BRO, VRO, or ERO rates:

NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO)\*:

VOLTAGE	Effective Date*			
SECONDARY S.C. 7-1 DISTRIBUTION	01/01/03	04/01/03	10/01/03	04/01/04
Customer Charge	\$10.91	\$10.91	\$10.91	\$10.91
<b>Demand Charge</b> (All kilowatts, per kW) On-Peak Service Off-Peak Service	\$6.24 N/A	\$6.24 N/A	\$6.24 N/A	\$6.24 N/A
Energy Charge (All kilowatt-hours, per kWh) On-Peak Service Off-Peak Service	\$0.08130 \$0.06529	\$0.09332 \$0.07818	\$0.08602 \$0.07416	\$0.09049 \$0.08097
<b>Reactive Charge</b> Reactive kilovolt-ampere hours, per billing reactive kilovolt-ampere hour	\$0.00095	\$0.00095	\$0.00095	\$0.00095

\* These rates may be revised every six months on April 1 and October 1 of each year, as explained in Rate Choices Available to Customers, NYSEG Fixed Price (BRO), in this Service Classification.

Issued in compliance with Order in Case 01-E-0359 dated November 22, 2002.

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York